Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DTS, Inc. a Delaware Corporation	05/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaufort California, Inc. a California Corporation	
Street Address:	9631 Topanga Canyon Place	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12075064
Application Number:	61068893
Patent Number:	5751398
Patent Number:	5155510
Patent Number:	5386255
Patent Number:	5450146
Patent Number:	6741323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)827-2470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8188272290

Email: william.johnson@dts.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Johnson
Address Line 1: 5171 Clareton Drive

Address Line 2: DTS, Inc.

500694514

Address Line 4: Agoura Hills, CALIFORNIA 91301

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0779

12075064

TCH \$280 D

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L Johnson
Total Attachments: 5 source=bfassmt#page1.tif source=bfassmt#page2.tif source=bfassmt#page3.tif source=bfassmt#page4.tif source=bfassmt#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

WHEREAS, DTS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), owns or has rights to the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Company Patents and Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Company, Beaufort California, Inc., a California corporation ("Buyer"), and Beaufort International Group Plc, a public limited company incorporated in England ("Guarantor"), are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company is transferring to Buyer certain assets, and Buyer is assuming certain liabilities and obligations of the Company, as more fully set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant, transfer and assign to Buyer, effective as of the date hereof, all of the Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Company Patents and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Company Patents and Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Company agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Buyer, all reasonably necessary documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Buyer may reasonably require in order to vest all of the Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Company Patents and Trademarks in Buyer and/or to provide reasonable evidence to reasonably support the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by Buyer, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Company.

This Assignment of Patents and Trademarks is executed and delivered pursuant and subject to Purchase Agreement. Reference is hereby made to the Purchase Agreement for further particulars with reference to Buyer's rights in, to, and with respect to said Company Trademarks and other assets.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of this 9th day of May 2008.

DTS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Namé

Title: President and

Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

1. List of all patents, issued and pending

a. MOTION PICTURE DIGITAL SOUND SYSTEM AND METHOD

- Australian Patent No. 652965
- Brazilian Patent No. PI 9106928-9
- European Patent No. 0551424
- European Patent No. 0666495 (A divisional of European Patent No. 0551424)
- French Patent No. 0551424
- French Patent No. 0666495
- German Patent No. 69114718.3
- German Patent No. 69131301.6
- Indian Patent No. 181,427
- Italian Patent No. 0551424
- Italian Patent No. 0666495
- Japanese Patent No. 2708961
- Korean Patent No. 0185423
- Russian Patent No. 2088962 "A MOTION PICTURE SOUND FILM, SOUND SYSTEM FOR A MOTION PICTURE ON A FILM, A METHOD OF PROVIDING AN ANALOG SOUND TRACK AND A DIGITAL LOCATION IDENTIFIER ON A MOTION PICTURE FILM, A METHOD OF PRODUCING A MOTION PICTURE AUDIO SIGNAL AND A METHOD OF READING
- United Kingdom Patent No. 0551424
- United Kingdom Patent No. 0666495
- United States Patent No. 5,751,398

b. DIGITAL SOUND SYSTEM FOR MOTION PICTURE FILM

- United States Patent No. 5,155,510

c. MOTION PICTURE DIGITAL SOUND SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH PRIMARY SOUND STORAGE EDIT CAPABILITY

- Australian Patent No. 661614
- Austrian Patent No. 0615631
- Brazilian Patent No. PI 9305582.0
- Canadian Patent No. 2116028
- European Patent No. 0615631
- French Patent No. 0615631
- German Patent No. 69302008.3
- Italian Patent No. 0615631
- Japanese Patent No. 2033555
- Korean Patent No. 153028
- Switzerland Patent No. 0615631
- Spain Patent No. 93920069.7
- United Kingdom Patent No. 0615631
- United States Patent No. 5,386,255

d. HIGH FIDELITY REPRODUCTION DEVICE FOR CINEMA SOUND

- European Patent No. 0473677
- French Patent No. 2647561
- German Patent No. 69021727.7
- Italian Patent No. 0473677

- Japanese Patent No. 3,245,416
- United Kingdom Patent No. 0473677
- United States Patent No. 5,450,146

e. HIGH FIDELITY REPRODUCTION DEVICE FOR CINEMATOGRAPHIC FILMS

- European Patent No. 0632922
- French Patent No. 9114963
- French Patent No. 0632922 (EPC)
- German Patent No. 69215237.7
- Italian Patent No. 0632922
- Spain Patent No. 0632922
- United Kingdom Patent No. 0632922

f. MOTION PICTURE SUBTITLE METHOD AND APPARATUS

- Argentina Patent No. AR 025825 B1
- Chile Patent Application No. 494-00
- Taiwanese Patent No. 143392
- Thailand Patent Application No. 056088

g. MOTION PICTURE SUBTITLE SYSTEM AND METHOD USING AN ELECTRO-OPTIC DOWSER

- Chinese Patent Application No. 03824014.9
- European Patent Application No. 03784927.0
- Hong Kong Patent Application No. 06106487.1
- Japanese Patent Application No. 2004-527763
- United States Patent No. 6,741,323

i. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CINEMA EXHIBITION MANAGEMENT

- PCT International Application No. PCT/US2008/0031
- United States Patent Application No. 12/075,064 (Claims priority of US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/905,932)

j. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATION OF DISTRIBUTED AND HETEROGENEOUS CINEMA MANAGEMENT SERVICES USING HIERARCHICALLY CLUSTERED SEMI-AUTONOMOUS AGENTS TO IMPLEMENT COMMON APIs IN A SERVICE ORIENTED ARCHITECTURE

- United States Patent Application No. 61/068,893

2. List of all trademarks

a. THE DIGITAL EXPERIENCE

- Australian Registration No. 662487
- Austrian Registration No. 159.702
- Benelux Registration No. 561147
- Canadian Registration No. TMA476,645
- European Registration No. 001427202
- Irish Registration No. 201576
- Italian Registration No. 715969
- Japanese Registration No. 3362341
- Korean Registration No. 32660
- Mexican Registration No. 504248

- Spain Registration No. 1946331
- Swiss Registration No. 424.511
- French Registration No. 95572084
- United Kingdom Registration No. 2008217A & 2008217B
- United States Registration No. 1,917,452 & 1,960,653

d. THIS THEATER FEATURES DTS DIGITAL SOUND (Design Mark)

- French Registration No. 98722783

e. THIS THEATER FEATURES DTS DIGITAL SOUND (Poster)

- French Registration No. 98722782

f. SCREENSTORE

- United States Application No. 77/392,855

g. KEYCENTER

- United States Application No. 77/462,510

i. **KEYPORT** – common law rights

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 11/04/2008